C&ilin Chnna !LKK Auto)

From: Cecilia Chang (LKK Auto)

Sent: Wednesday, 19 June 2019 2:38 PM

To: efix_yck@yahoo.com

Subject: <Standard Notification Letter> Your ref: EW 3633Z (Our ref: CC4/ASM19010753/gb3)

*** ACCIDENT INVOLVING EW 3633Z & SGB 6299Y ON 13/06/2019 ***

YEW CHIN KIONG
Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF  : CC4/ASMI9010753/gh3
YOUR REF : EW 3633Z
ACCIDENT INVOLVING EW 3633Z AND SGB 6299Y ALONG/AT CLEMENTI AVE 6 ON 13/06/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write 1o inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer,
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against vour policy.

We have received a claim from Woon Meng Motor Pte Ltd acting on behalf of the owner of SGB 6299Y against your motor
insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our favour. We will therefore
proceed to negotinte for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the
policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of vour policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from
this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must
be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following 1o

ceciliachonglkkauto.com within 10 davs from the date of this letter_if not provided at our reporting centre. The list
below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)

Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Driver’'s Work Permit

Employment Letter/ Authorisation letter from your company

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed
of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or
their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA’s prior knowledge and consent.



This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy
terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity
upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6749 4274 or email us at ceciliachong/@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you Is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of labillty on our part and/or that of our policyhalder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement
should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) In respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims.”

Best Regards,

Ceecilia Chong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pie Lid

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | 5(408933)
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LETTER OF HORITY

To: AYA (v GVIE g‘w'h:]mpwre Pre Liel

ACCIDENT INVOLVING  36REXAY L EwbL332

ON (3/Ulo/19 ALONG (lfmern Ave

I Tan ¥raw Hig NRIC §70041321

Of g (01 VKT Bowox AVE & #0502, S(E5010T)

Owner of Motor Registration No: Cf® XAy qo hereby

Authorise M/S WOON MENG MOTOR PTE LTD as my agent

and representative to correspond in, negotiate and settle, on my
behalf, my elaim against the parties involved in the above-mentioned
accident. In the event of final settlement, we agreed that payment be

make payable to M/S WOON MENG MOTOR PTE LTD.

o

\

Date &/s'.gr\ature
_-'-""f




AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehide No: EW 3533Z (insd veh]
5GH 6208Y (TP veh) Model: TOYOTA HARRIER
Date of Accident/ Time: 13062018
Regair Estimate s 0.334- 2 U
Final Regai Cost & 4,173.00 WIGST
Losiof Usa s daws at 5 per day
Rental (Il any) WIGST -] 448 .40 3 days at 5148.80 per day
LTA / GIA Search Fas 5 2.00
Drhers; 5
3
Final Settlemant Sum i$ 4,620.00 GLOBAL SUM (ALL-IN)
Payes Name:  WOON MENG MOTOR PTE LTD ) L
Is Third Party Workshop GA Registered? [ YES [ | NO  [Kindlyindicate beiow]
aj Far Mon GIA Registered Warkshop: Agreed Liability .
B} For GLA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applcable Yoo ddee BOLA Scenaria No, 2T
BOLA Liability 100 (| Assessed Liability (%) [l
“dssesged Cobediny to Be fitted only for chaimn colins and fov coses where BOLA does nof apoly
Aemaiks
NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS F 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTLEMENT |5 ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY DN AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER,

3, AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirnation. In the event, rental
agreement / invaices are not received within 7 dayx of this signed confirmation, we will autamatically revert ta loss of use claim
per the NIMA rates

wefl confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have'had/has against you [AXA and their

policyholdar/autf pand all losses (past/present/futura) ansing from this accident
we confirmed that chent 1o m for and an their behalf in this accident
¢ !
Cignature of workihop represen i i I A Signature of Witness [/ Workshop stamp [if applicable}

MNams of Witness

Dlte.' QT! ‘\ln; Cate 4‘“‘ R _F;a

Signature of AXA's surveyor/represenidug o
Name of AXA's surveyor [Represaniatve

o AU

A& fiidasr grres Pra Lo 10 smipaiyy B Ne- 1399035124
A Ahantan Wy 174.0] AsA Towsr Singadars SE3H 11
ML Coptomear Canire o] $1.°33

oo HE5 ERAN dERE  gep a5



BKW

RENT-A-CAR

TAX INVOICE

GST REG. NO.: 200106276D

INVOICE TO DATE INVOICE NO.
TAN KIAN HING 16-Jul-2019 A 40407
BLE 107
BUKIT BATOK AVENUE 6
#5102
SINGAPORE 650107
VHA NO, DUE DATE VEH NO
A 40407 | G=fuah=-20019 SFX 91| M
DESCRIPTION NO, OF DAYS RATE AMOUNT
RENTAL FROM 08 JULY 2019 TO |1 JULY 2019 3 180.00 40,00
YOUR REF: SGB 6299 Y
GST@ 7% $37.80
TOTAL £577.80

All cheques must be made payable to BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd
Please write the vehicle and invoice number on the reserve

BKW Rent-A-Car Pte Ltd

120 Lower Della Road #02-15 Candex Centre (S) 160208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax 6738 6666 S
ACHA No: 2001062760 GST Aeg. No: 20-0106276-0 Website: www.blow.sg et

& subaidiary of BKW Automobils Pte Lid




A /.7(:,/
{ BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD

120 Lower Defta Roed #02-15 Cendex Centre Singapore 168208 Tol: 6738 7777 Foc 67386868 wia no: A & [] ‘q- D

ACHA Mo, 20-010827T6-0 GST Reg. Mo: 20-01082T6-D
HEHT'“ 24 HOURS HELPLINE : 6223 1122 ] ,_fJ/
VEHICLE HIHING AGREEMENT Workshop
HIRER'S PARTICULARS Huf.mwmﬁ,nﬁ ﬂ’ 2 L2799 fn.pm-_-wnnun |
Haoma jms in 1T * Lonn Vahicls No; FY WM - wil'ia |
NRICPassport Nﬂr_ Duta of Birth Make & Moget: 1+ * TN (_autsManual Group
. Age CHARGES 5 -
2 "lloay [J< ey @ /=S perday| TYC |
Name & Acamesa of Empioyer
WaekdyMaonthhy waek @5 Par weak/Monthly
Decupation Drwing Expy Othars
teivieg Ucwrce Mo [T =< vs COWPAI @s Par day/Monthly
DAL Typa: LocaltntiOthars: Delivery/Collaction Sve NI | SR .
=T 1 : IS
DHIUER'S PARTICULARS OR Mo (A)SUB-TOTAL | » & L
Name (a8 in ¥C) \‘-,.ﬁu. \\}5,\ \.w:) Patred Loved | oy 7 —E T T ™ F |
']
NRICPasspon No: \ )= lll 1 Sornarge | IN I [
W AR Sk mﬁ J
Mdm’:'-}‘ﬁ\ﬁ __1‘ o Fint ______km FREE par day GST
O _‘;b o *‘1'-"'r Excass mile=ge & changeabis .|
sl ceniaparkm ' TOTAL CHARGES

Oeccupation Driwing Exp Yra | - : o

Driving Licence No _ Passed | Expiry Dada:

\_D'L Type: Locslin'iOthers:

Fa

NON WAIVER EXCESS (Subject 10 G8T)'S ¥~ =

ACCESSORIES CHECK
O Dotn Carde O Camora Systoms [J HubCap [ Rado/ CD Carinogn |
0 Jack O Ty Oponor O Petrol Cap ) Spara Tyre |

(o B

-

Additional Driver's Signatune

| haver read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this agresmant. I have presanhtad a charga'sredit card for paymant | agres that sl amounts
payabla under this agreamant and for parking and traffic Infringements may be biled 1o that atcount and my signature above will be considernd to hove bean
\made on the charge/credit card vouchar. All Information | have been given BKW Rent A Car Pt Lid in conneclion with this agresment s true.

o
( IMPERTANT legal conts on 8 full indommly Gaks), whslsoewar @and howloeves Brought agaimil
Tha Firar and the authonzed drver must be over 21 yaars of age ana unoer 65 suftered ar mcurred by you inrespect of e wehiclke or the use of the operation of 5a
yeirn and be holcing valid driving Bocenses and have 8 minimum of 2 years reguia verhiche. Full excass amounl have 1o be paid immediately in the event of an scoden|
ang gualifed driving axpenence. Falure 10 oboarss sbpulation may relutn a3 The cvnar ressrve (ha righl nod to replece an replacemant vehicls I an socident
darmages cosla o be Bovne Dy he Hireritha hotiasd Driver socurted Any darmags 1o e car wil S repas 5l BEW authorized workstop
All vahicles aha BUDEed wath patrol whiu matumed with pevol el Uhpvse E Smolaor paemiii amoking and ireneport gl pein In (he vehicle sre nod sliowed, Ay
A wervion charge of §5 on wap of o ol srchirge is payabile by he hiner shouid offensive amal| &g cigarette, durian or pef's smell, the hiser sndios drivar shall bes
tvan fiil 8o veturr, Tl vehicls @1 the appropra patral level th comt of remoneing the offanabve smell of pel's hair bokesen 5200 - 3400
N refumd for Saily relum ol vehsie The hirer srall be labla far agdiions "I‘Hl'g;ll. 2 The Mirer agrees thal & punclursd iy enoly pebrol ank, ioss of vohicle's bey o
lor ary lake © o tha rmte Bhown par haur oar day. nciusiva of SEVY andies lagkad kiys naide of yetecle by e, does not conatibete o breskdown mnd Tha
whare applicable. &ny returns after cur eperation hours will be charged as » ful in the swent the cwner's 24-Hours Emergency Service in called upor to respond to
day rental mich pocurrence. e Hirer ahall bes the cosl of such resporsie ml S50L00 pe iig
w4 Lnn of ihe vehicie lor llegal purpesa [For insliance. in connsction with et dng 10 ||-| :&u of acodent, the heer ahad fapar 19 renkal ofice menedimaky. An sccudent
peddling of iraficking. smugoing), is sinclly profibed ki B rads wiihin 24 hours. Fallire o comply, B hirns will e 1o Bams
& Vaehicle strictly for Singapore use anly and may nol ba diven oul of Singapons iy rom il pprties daim Full exgess emount nave 1o be paid immedinialy 0
withoul prgr wrillan cooment of BROW Renl A Car Pte Lid  Tha hirer i3 llabse for 2 |r-q amvent of mn accideni
{ panally e ol ¥ in sdcEtianblia the sooroprate msurance teg up in the case 11 The hirerDinver alsa have the responaibility (2 enaurs thal ive edintor wats leeal
ol non-disciosure of Malsysia usage In the cow b sufficient Bad do mot dove when he yahicls s stall and doss rof hase
1. Tha heer andior driver shall be mesporaible lor & damages or Dsses howsoayw mufficient witer Any damage ta tha angine will b bear ty T raeidoe
cavsnd, all trafic violations, fines and penalliss imposed on the vehicie fdr 12 Al oustomaers’ dets wiil be kept wiricly corfideniel snd s sokely used for e
whaintevar rassan in reapect ol or in connection wil i's use o operalion purpaae of compsdating 1ha aales rensactions and oiher elating matkers
The hiwer sniior griver shall be mspommible for 38 claims, damages. ioysas 11| undersinng and agres 10 the personal data collsction-staternen| stated on he
nemasel naLUrance pramiuma, son-vade ancesa and ool sxpense includieg Tareg and Condilions Pags / 7
e — e o
Dt Ot Tirms Ot Milzage Check By _ Remarka ] | AL e A |
__-" F |r= [ £l il I ] ':-H‘-\__-Fr |
! ! | st r\ I‘{"J.L b "'1"". Hirer's/Orvn Sgnatir

““Fueturn OF Viehicle: Tha Heeer Driver |3 Reguired To Sign In The Column “Signature OF Hirme Diives Fadling Which Tha, Day And Time insensd Below 5hall Be Deemad To Ba The
Dy And Time The Veshicls s Retumsd To BEW Reni A Car Pi= Lig Ang Tha Sames Shall Be Acospled As Conclusive Evidonca OF Tha Sarme And Shall Not Be Chalergod Os
_Questioned On Any Accoun! Whatsoover. And | had cieared my belonging items from the menfal vohicls cashcdrd. parking coupons, eic]”
Date in Time In Milnage Check By ST ' /"” =\ |

LA joa | VEIH ' v e Signsing =




anTRoe Invaica

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

& Raflles Quay #18-00, Singapora 048580
INSURANCE #:one +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operaling Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to 5pm
GST Registration No: M4D0017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
Third Party Insurer Enquiry
Our Raf Mo. GR-18-006343
Date of Request: 171062018 Your Ref No; Online Purchase

Woon Meng Motor Pla Lid
50 Bukil Batok Strest 23,

#01-06 Midview Bullding

Singapore 859578

Dear SirfMadam,

Enquiry Date 17/06/2019

Enquiry By Heng Sew Sow

TP Vahicle No. EW36331F

Accident Date 13/06/2019

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No Insurar Perlod of insurance Insurer Tel. No.
EW36332 AXA Insurance Pie Lid 10/0172018-08/01/2020 6338 7288
Thank You.

Tha images provided (o you are taken from the anginal repons forwarded 1o the centre by the members of the Ganaral insurance Association of
Singapore and we ake no resporsibliity for thelr accuracy or conlents and shall be undar no liabilily whatsoswar for amy loss or damage anising out of
or in connaction with the reports or their images.

This is 8 computer ganarated document and requires no signatune,

hitpe 'singapore. meimen comiclaimsindes cimTlussbox=MTRsasA lussaction=dsp_geninvip&rafid=21800934CFID=24556 198 CFTOREN=c83 112



BNT2019

GENERAL

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
Our Ref No; GR-19-096343
Date of Requast: 1710612019

Woon Meng Motor Ple Lid
50 Buklt Balok Streel 23,

INSURANCE
ASS0CIATION

Inwoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Rafiles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax; +65 6224 0030
Oparating Hours: Monday to Friday 8am to S5pm
GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref No: Cnline Purchase

#01-06 Midview Building
Singapora B595T8
Dear SirMadam,
Enquiry Data 17/06/2019
Enquiry By Heng Sew Sow
TP Vahicle No EW3B33Z
Accidant Date 13/06/2019
DESCRIPTION AMDUNT {33)
TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amouni Due [GST Inclusiva) Z2.00
Thank You.
This Is a computer generated document and requiras no signature.
For GIARMC Official usa:
Dale:
[X] GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Cheque
hitps ifsingapore. medmaen. comiclaimednd ex. cim Husebox=MTRsas&lusaaction=dsp_geninvipdrefid=218031334CFID=54 55631 95 CFTOKEN =83 &2



